financial statements.

45

Table of Contents

COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined

financial statements.

46

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

Total costs and expenses   5.4  87.3   92.7
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Operating income   2.5  79.5   82.0

Interest expense   —  64.4 J   64.4

Income before income taxes   2.5  15.1   17.6

Income tax expense   —  0.6 K   0.6
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Net income  $ 2.5 $ 14.5   $ 17.0
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ?
? ?

?
? ?

? ? ?
? ?

? ?

Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .11 L

Diluted   $ .11 L

Weighted average shares:

Basic   149.8 L

Diluted   149.8 L

  As Reported

CLEC
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Pro Forma

  (Millions)

Revenues:

Leasing rental revenues  $ — $ 667.2 F  $ 667.2

Consumer CLEC service revenues   36.0  —   36.0
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Total revenues   36.0  667.2   703.2
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Costs and expenses:

CLEC operating expenses   19.0  4.7 G   23.7

Selling, general and administrative   0.1  1.7 H   1.8

Depreciation and amortization   4.6  343.1 I   347.7
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Total costs and expenses   23.7  349.5   373.2
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Operating income   12.3  317.7   330.0

Interest expense   —  259.9 J   259.9
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Income before income taxes   12.3  57.8   70.1

Income tax expense   —  3.1 K   3.1
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

Net income  $ 12.3 $ 54.7   $ 67.0
? ?

? ?
?

? ?
? ? ?

? ?
? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ?
? ?

?
? ?

? ? ?
? ?

? ?

Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .45 L

Diluted   $ .45 L

Weighted average shares:

Basic   149.8 L

Diluted   149.8 L

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1620280/000104746915006582/a2225562z424b3.htm[8/5/2015 12:36:51 PM]

Basis of Presentation

   Operations—As a result of the Spin-Off, we own the Distribution Systems and the Consumer CLEC Business that Windstream contributed to us.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements give effect to the Spin-Off and related transactions as discussed above.